Board C

File ID Numper
Introduction Date
Enartmant Numbe
Enactment Date

| 0-£LL-

Info.
1~ O

Lulb

Memo

1

From

Board Meeting Date
Subject

Board of Education

Antwan Wilson, Superintendent and Secr oard of Education
By: Vernon Hal, Senior Business Office
Joe Dominguez, Deputy Chief, Faci inning and Management

June 22, 2016

Small Architectural Design Contract - DSK Architects - Frick Middle School
Intensive Support Site Project

Action Requested

Discussion

LBP (Local Business
Participation Percentage)

Procurement
Method

Recommendation

Fiscal Impact

Approval by the Board of Education of a Small Architectural Design Contract
between the District and DSK Architects, San Francisco, CA., for the latter to
provide second phase design services for campus wide work requiring DSA
review and approval including security system, site landscaping, electrical and
technology upgrade, LCD interactive screen at library, new sound system and
lounge finishes at multipurpose room and new flooring, lighting and sound
system at the gym, in conjunction with Frick Middle School Intensive Support
Site Project, more specifically delineated in the Scope of Services in Exhibit
“A”, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, commencing
June 22, 2016 and concluding no later than April 1, 2019, in an amount not-to
exceed $236,965.00.

This agreement is for architectural and engineering services.

50.00%

Professional Services Agreement - Formal - Advertised RFP / Awarded to entity
following OUSD competitive solicitation process.

Approval by the Board of Education of a Small Architectural Design Contract
between the District and DSK Architects, San Francisco, CA., for the latter to
provide second phase design services for campus wide work requiring DSA
review and approval including security system, site landscaping, electrical and
technology upgrade, LCD interactive screen at library, new sound system and
lounge finishes at multipurpose room and new flooring, lighting and sound
system at the gym, in conjunction with Frick Middle School Intensive Support
Site Project, more specifically delineated in the Scope of Services in Exhibit
“A”, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, commencing
June 22, 2016 and concluding no later than April 1, 2019, in an amount not-to
exceed $236,965.00.

Fund 21, Measure J










































































